Debbie Hollen

USDA Forest Service
Pacific Northwest Region

State and Private Forestry

Mail Address: P.O. Box 3623
Portland, OR 97208-3623

Portland, OR 97204
Fax: (503) 808-2339

www.fs.usda.gov/goto/r6/spf
www.fs.usda.qgov/goto/r6/thp

Director of State & Private Forestry, Pacific Northwest and Alaska Regions

dahollen@fs.fed.us - 503-808-2340

Karl Dalla Rosa

Assistant Director of State & Private Forestry, Pacific Northwest Region

kdallarosa@fs.fed.us - 503-808-2913

Carolyn Barkley
Grants Management Assistant
cbharkley@fs.fed.us 360-956-2389

Shawna Bautista

Pesticide Use Coord.; Invasive Plants Mgr.

sbautista@fs.fed.us 503-808-2697

Kristen Chadwick
Regional Forest Pathologist (Acting)
kichadwick@fs.fed.us 503-808-2997

Rochelle Desser

Invasive Plants NEPA & Monitoring Coord.

rdesser@fs.fed.us 503-808-2914

LUAnn Grover
Cooperative Fire Program Manager
Igrover@fs.fed.us 503-808-2333

Diane Haase
Western Nursery Specialist
dlhaase@fs.fed.us 503-808-2349

Zack Heath
GIS Analyst 503-808-2662 or
zheath@fs.fed.us 503-668-1459

Julie Johnson
Information Specialist
jliohnson02 @fs.fed.us 503-808-2998

Faydra Lampshire
Grants Management Specialist
faydralampshire@fs.fed.us 907-743-9462

Rachael Lesslie
Administrative Assistant
rlesslie@fs.fed.us 907-743-9449

Candice Polisky
Realty Specialist, Land Owner Assistance
cjpolisky@fs.fed.us 503-808-2355

Iral Ragenovich
Regional Forest Entomologist
iragenovich@fs.fed.us 503-808-2915

Karen Ripley
Forest Entomologist
Klripley@fs.fed.us 503-808-2674

Ron Saranich
Regional Biomass Coordinator
rsaranich@fs.fed.us 503-808-2346

Cathy Selby
Office Assistant
cselby@fs.fed.us 503-808-2692

Kathy Sheehan
Urban & Community Forestry Program Mgr.
ksheehan@fs.fed.us 503-808-2351

Brad Siemens
Landowner Assistance Program Manager
btsiemens@fs.fed.us 503-395-0016

Becky Slick

Supervisory Budget Analyst / Grants & Agreements

bslick@fs.fed.us 503-808-2323

Nikola Smith
Ecologist & Ecosystems Services Specialist
nmsmith@fs.fed.us 503-808-2270

Sheila Walker
Lead Grants & Agreements Coordinator
swalker@fs.fed.us 360-956-2298

ﬁ)orena Genetic Resource Center

34963 Shoreview Rd, Cottage Grove, OR 97424\

Lisa Winn - Center Manager - lwinn@fs.fed.us 541-767-5701

Erin Hooten - Port-Orford-Cedar Program - ehooten@fs.fed.us 541-767-5720

Angelia Kegley 5-needle Pines, Orchards - akegley@fs.fed.us 541-767-5711
Doug Savin - Statistician - dsavin@fs.fed.us 541-767-5703
K Richard Sniezko - Center Geneticist - rsniezko@fs.fed.us 541-767-5716 j
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Forestry Sciences Laboratory
Wenatchee 1133 N, western Ave.
Service Center wenatchee, WA 98801

Darci Dickinson - Forest Entomologist
(509-664-1724) darcimdickinson@fs.fed.us

Brennan Ferguson - Forest Pathologist
(509-664-9215) brennanferguson@fs.fed.us

Betsy Goodrich - Forest Pathologist
(509-664-9223) agoodrich@fs.fed.us

Roy Magelssen - Biol. Sci. Technician
(509-664-9214) rmagelssen@fs.fed.us

Connie Mehmel - Forest Entomologist
(509-664-9213) cmehmel@fs.fed.us

R6 Forest Health Protection Serwce Centers

\ SW Oregon

.i , E Sy
Southwest Oregon Y- Herbert Stone Nursery
/Service Centgr 2606 Old Stage Road
Central Point, OR 97502
Josh Bronson - Forest Pathologist
(541-858-6124) jjbronson@fs.fed.us

Ellen Michaels Goheen - Forest Pathologist
(541-858-6126) egoheen@fs.fed.us

Ron Rhatigan - Sudden Oak Death Forester
(541-247-3683) rrhatigan@fs.fed.us

Bill Schaupp - Forest Entomologist
(541-858-6125) bschaupp@fs.fed.us
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Bob Schroeter - Aerial Observer
(541-858-6123) rschroeter@fs.fed.us

/

US Forest Service - Pacific Northwest Reglon
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Service Centers

Westside Mount Hood National Forest
Service Center 16400 Champion Way
Sandy, OR 97055

Kristen Chadwick - Forest Pathologist
(503-668-1474) kichadwick@fs.fed.us

Zack Heath - GIS Analyst
(503-668-1459) zheath@fs.fed.us

Justin Hof- Aerial Observer
(503-668-1646) justinhof@fs.fed.us

Holly Kearns - Forest Pathologist
(503-668-1475) hkearns@fs.fed.us

Sundi Sigrist - Biological Technician
(503-668-1718) ssigrist@fs.fed.us

Ben Smith - Aerial Survey Prog.Mgr.
(503-668-1761) bsmith02@fs.fed.us

Lisa Stringfield - Library Technician
(503-668-1472) Imstringfield@fs.fed.us

Beth Willhite - Forest Entomologist
(503-668-1477) bwillhite@fs.fed.us

Forestry Sciences Laboratm
1401 Gekeler Lane,

La Grande, OR 97850

Blue Mountains
Service Center

Michael Jennings - Ecologist
(541-962-6530) michaeldjennings@fs.fed.us

Mike Johnson - Forest Entomologist
(541-962-6545) jaymjohnson@fs.fed.us

Michael McWilliams - Forest Pathologist
(541-962-6544) michaelgmcwillams@fs.fed.us

Deschutes National Forest

63095 Deschutes Market Rd.
Bend, OR 97701

Spiegel - Forest Entomologist
k(541-962-6574) Ispiegel@fs.fed.us

ﬁentral Oregon
Service Center
Paul Deignan - Biological Science Tech

(541-383-5771) pdeignan@fs.fed.us

Robbie Flowers - Forest Entomologist
(541-383-5788) robbiewflowers@fs.fed.us

Helen Maffei - Forest Pathologist
(541-383-5591) hmaffei@fs.fed.us

Brent Oblinger - Forest Pathologist
(541-383-5701) boblinger@fs.fed.us

Mike Simpson - Ecologist/Analyst
(541-383-5575) misimpson@fs.fed.us
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